SPECIFICATION FOR
OPEN MODE GREEN TYPE MEDIUM VOLTAGE CAPACITORS
Series : OP Series
Description: Open Mode, 0805 to 1812 Size, X7R, 100V~500V,
ROHS Compliant
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
趙麗雲
王和明

b.  Power supply and related industries
c.  The other mechanical stress concerned products.
4. HOW TO ORDER
OP   0805 N 100 J 202 L T
Series
OP=Open-mode
Size
0805 (2012)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
1812 (4532)
Dielectric
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
102=10x102
=1000pF
Tolerance
K=±10%
M=±20%
Rated voltage
Two significant digits followed
by no. of zeros. And R is in
place of decimal point.
101=100 VDC
201=200 VDC
251=250 VDC
501=500 VDC
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
(Note 1)
Packaging
T=7” reeled
G=13” reeled
Note 1: Please see below product range to find right termination code.
Hitano Enterprise Corp. 1 2013.03.28
Size
Inch (mm)
L (mm)
W (mm)
T (mm)
Remark
M B    (mm)
0.80±0.10 B
0805 (2012)
2.00±0.15
1.25±0.10
1.25±0.10 D
0.40±0.20
0.80±0.10 B
0.95±0.10 C
3.20±0.15
1.60±0.15
1.25±0.10 D
1206 (3216)
3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 1.60±0.20 G
0.50±0.20
0.95±0.10 C
3.20±0.30
2.50±0.20
1.25±0.10 D
3.20±0.40 2.50±0.30 1.60±0.20 G
1210 (3225)
3.20±0.40 2.50±0.30 2.50 ± 0.30 M
0.50±0.25
1.25±0.10 D
1812 (4532)